



Lamb McErlane a Gold Sponsor for the Pennsylvania State Police Montgomery Co. Camp Cadet Golf Outing

Left to right: Kevin Conrad, Rob Cromer, Cary McClain and Scott Raley

On Monday, July 13, 2014 Lamb McErlane PC was a gold sponsor for the Pennsylvania State Police Camp Cadet of Montgomery County's annual golf outing. Kevin J. Conrad a senior associate with Lamb McErlane, played in a foursome that also included Rob Cromer, Cary McClain and Scott Raley.

Camp Cadet provides children and young adults an insight into police training and the overall expectations of a police officer. This program is a true-to-life experience, patterned after municipal and state police training. There is a professional range of instructors and police officers who instruct cadets in the correct way to safely engage in various sports and recreational activities. Most importantly, cadets learn that through sports, physical activity and recreation, they can build teams, explore strategies and learn how to problem-solve effectively. http://www.campcadetmontco.com/

Kevin J. Conrad is a senior associate with Lamb McErlane. He has a multi-dimensional practice in areas including business law, civil litigation, estate planning, trust & estate administration, Orphan's Court litigation and real estate. Kevin received his law degree from Temple University Beasley School of Law, his undergraduate degree from Bucknell University and graduated from the Pennsylvania State Police Academy in 1996. He is a member of the Montgomery County Bar Association, the Pennsylvania Bar Association and the Fraternal Order of Police – Pioneer Lodge 37.

Lamb McErlane PC, a full service law firm based in West Chester, Pennsylvania, has 30+ attorneys and built a reputation on delivering the highest caliber of legal service in an environment focused on personal attention and results. Bringing the sophistication and experience equated with large, metropolitan firms, Lamb McErlane's highly efficient, goal oriented and focused approach produces results that clients demand. www.lambmcerlane.com

Contact: Sara B. Hollinger
Marketing Director, Lamb McErlane PC
shollinger@lambmcerlane.com
610-430-8000. Ext 212.